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24448 BARTON SMITH LIMITED E11 06/02/2025

216081 O'SULLIVAN FUELS LIMITED E11 06/02/2025

253878 LAGANVALE LIMITED E11 05/02/2025

300636 FARRELL BROTHERS PLANT HIRE & CRUSHING 
LIMITED

E11 05/02/2025

189681 LANBAR LIMITED E1-SAP 10/02/2025

430499 KLEROS PREFERRED FUNDING V PUBLIC LIMITED 
COMPANY

E1-SAP 10/02/2025

540971 KV MSN 24463 AIRCRAFT DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

E1-SAP 07/02/2025

676767 KV AIRCRAFT NO.16 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

E1-SAP 06/02/2025

529021 KV MSN 28733 AIRCRAFT DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

E1-SAP 06/02/2025

571834 KVN NO-4 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY E1-SAP 06/02/2025

512625 KV MSN 23218 AND 23219 AIRCRAFT DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

E1-SAP 06/02/2025

734975 WINDMILL II BASEMENT COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

E1-SAP 10/02/2025

579064 A-LINE DUBLIN LIMITED E1-SAP 10/02/2025

329082 LOUISVILLE PUBLISHING LIMITED E1-SAP 05/02/2025

463823 JTF BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED E1-SAP 06/02/2025

393164 MTIS LIMITED E1-SAP 06/02/2025

686883 CCR WEBSITES LIMITED E1-SAP 06/02/2025

325121 BRIDGESHAW HOLDINGS LIMITED E1-SAP 06/02/2025

536972 AHUM SOLUTIONS LIMITED E1-SAP 10/02/2025

290351 FIBREPULSE LIMITED E1-SAP 10/02/2025

536972 AHUM SOLUTIONS LIMITED E2 10/02/2025

189681 LANBAR LIMITED E2 10/02/2025

734975 WINDMILL II BASEMENT COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

E2 10/02/2025

579064 A-LINE DUBLIN LIMITED E2 10/02/2025

566849 MCCARVILLE RETAIL LIMITED E2 10/02/2025

329082 LOUISVILLE PUBLISHING LIMITED E2 05/02/2025

676767 KV AIRCRAFT NO.16 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

E2 06/02/2025

571834 KVN NO-4 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY E2 06/02/2025

512625 KV MSN 23218 AND 23219 AIRCRAFT DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

E2 06/02/2025

540971 KV MSN 24463 AIRCRAFT DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

E2 07/02/2025

529021 KV MSN 28733 AIRCRAFT DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

E2 06/02/2025

463823 JTF BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED E2 06/02/2025

393164 MTIS LIMITED E2 06/02/2025

686883 CCR WEBSITES LIMITED E2 06/02/2025
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521737 RORCOMMS LIMITED E2 10/02/2025

325121 BRIDGESHAW HOLDINGS LIMITED E2 06/02/2025

290351 FIBREPULSE LIMITED E2 10/02/2025

677757 HAZELBROOK POP LIMITED E2 10/02/2025

520887 B & D FOOD EMPORIUM GOREY LIMITED E2 10/02/2025

430499 KLEROS PREFERRED FUNDING V PUBLIC LIMITED 
COMPANY

E2 10/02/2025

458408 DSJ PUBLICAN LIMITED E2 10/02/2025

668255 DEBO CONTRACTORS LIMITED E2 10/02/2025

679792 ORGANISATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY SOLUTIONS LIMITED E2 10/02/2025

488983 APEREE LIVING GALWAY LIMITED E2 10/02/2025

188666 RBS ASSET MANAGEMENT (DUBLIN) LIMITED E3 06/02/2025

473467 F&B TRENCHLESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED E3 06/02/2025

568335 BASH-VIT 2 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY E3 06/02/2025

341451 MINUTEBUYER CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED E3 06/02/2025

353141 LAN-NET TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED E3 05/02/2025

598491 KOROU PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED E3 05/02/2025

518216 ROBERT STOWE LIMITED E3 05/02/2025

468600 LUCEY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED E3 05/02/2025

620184 COMMERCIAL PROPERTY LOAN COMPANY 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

E3 06/02/2025

139712 STORAN FLUID SYSTEMS LIMITED E3 07/02/2025

619053 THE SIZZLING STONE RESTAURANT LIMITED E3 07/02/2025

485002 CERTAVI LIMITED E3 07/02/2025

60755 M. MCKENNA LIMITED E3 07/02/2025

620501 HOMEBIRD HOSPITALITY LIMITED E3 07/02/2025

465341 RIPPLE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED E3 07/02/2025

445444 DACTYL VIII LIMITED E3 07/02/2025

530936 OPKO IRELAND LIMITED E3 07/02/2025

641845 COLIEMORE ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED E3 07/02/2025

709911 CASTLE GBP IE ISSUER  DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

E3 10/02/2025

651471 VIGO HEALTH LIMITED E3 05/02/2025

497076 CLEARVIEW INVESTMENTS & PENSIONS LIMITED E3 05/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E3 05/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E3 05/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E3 05/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E3 05/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E3 05/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E3 05/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E3 05/02/2025

27577 THE PROGRESS ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED E3 07/02/2025



                                                                               CRO GAZETTE, WEDNESDAY,  12th February 2025                                                        
         

LIQUIDATIONS, RECEIVERSHIPS, EXAMINERSHIPS SUBMISSIONS PROCESSED BETWEEN 05-Feb-2025 AND 11-Feb-2025

Company Number Company Name Document Date Of 
Registration

27577 THE PROGRESS ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED E3 07/02/2025

27577 THE PROGRESS ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED E3 07/02/2025

500713 ATLANTIC COAST PROPERTY HOLDINGS LIMITED E3 07/02/2025

500709 ATLANTIC RETAIL ASSET CONSTRUCTION LIMITED E3 07/02/2025

500710 RETAIL PARK DEVELOPMENT LIMITED E3 07/02/2025

79216 ALOCIN UNLIMITED COMPANY E3 07/02/2025

439184 AGHALAOISE DISTRIBUTION LIMITED E3 07/02/2025

101533 THREE RIVERS OIL LIMITED E3 07/02/2025

430821 BRANDFORD LIMITED E3 07/02/2025

209922 HAYCUM PROPERTIES LIMITED E3 07/02/2025

350660 CHEMPRO INVESTMENTS LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

558518 FENITON PROPERTY FINANCE DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

E4 06/02/2025

95556 KILLINANGEL BEG LIMITED E4 06/02/2025

625611 KANTOOR FINANCE 2018 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

E4 06/02/2025

625611 KANTOOR FINANCE 2018 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

E4 06/02/2025

60755 M. MCKENNA LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

593609 ENTEKRA LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

375940 JONATHAN O'BRIEN CARS LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

514717 TLC HOMECARE AND HEALTHCARE LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

620184 COMMERCIAL PROPERTY LOAN COMPANY 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

E4 06/02/2025

709911 CASTLE GBP IE ISSUER  DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

E4 10/02/2025

684947 SYMPLIFIED CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED E4 10/02/2025

473890 LIFETRADE LIFE SETTLEMENTS LIMITED E4 10/02/2025

241244 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY SYSTEMS LIMITED E4 06/02/2025

241244 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY SYSTEMS LIMITED E4 06/02/2025

568335 BASH-VIT 2 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY E4 06/02/2025

584239 DLA CATERING LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

218790 SUDBERRY TRADING LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

372228 GLENFIELD ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

518216 ROBERT STOWE LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

518216 ROBERT STOWE LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

518216 ROBERT STOWE LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

625611 KANTOOR FINANCE 2018 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

E4 06/02/2025

656139 AS AIR LEASE HOLDINGS 7T DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

E4 06/02/2025

615085 MARK RYAN SALES AND SERVICES LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

139712 STORAN FLUID SYSTEMS LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

206395 QUAY FOOD STORES LIMITED E4 07/02/2025
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644010 GOSS & HODGETT LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

619053 THE SIZZLING STONE RESTAURANT LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

485002 CERTAVI LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

66731 CHURCHTOWN SCHOOL OF MOTORING LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

620501 HOMEBIRD HOSPITALITY LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

530936 OPKO IRELAND LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

445444 DACTYL VIII LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

397726 NIATARA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

623330 DONEGAL TWEED HATS LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

466946 EDENMORE FARM MEATS LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

530936 OPKO IRELAND LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

530917 OPKO IRELAND GLOBAL HOLDINGS LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

257672 TWEEDSWOOD LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

62624 H.S.S. UNLIMITED COMPANY E4 07/02/2025

126046 GERRY O'SULLIVAN WOODWORK LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

465341 RIPPLE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

341451 MINUTEBUYER CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED E4 06/02/2025

341451 MINUTEBUYER CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED E4 06/02/2025

226191 BCI BLUE CUBE INTERACTIVE LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

500713 ATLANTIC COAST PROPERTY HOLDINGS LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

79216 ALOCIN UNLIMITED COMPANY E4 07/02/2025

500709 ATLANTIC RETAIL ASSET CONSTRUCTION LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

500710 RETAIL PARK DEVELOPMENT LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

82471 PZAZZ HAIR DESIGN LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

82471 PZAZZ HAIR DESIGN LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

82471 PZAZZ HAIR DESIGN LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

82471 PZAZZ HAIR DESIGN LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

82471 PZAZZ HAIR DESIGN LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

340023 BARRYS OF BANTRY LIMITED E4 06/02/2025

340023 BARRYS OF BANTRY LIMITED E4 06/02/2025

340023 BARRYS OF BANTRY LIMITED E4 06/02/2025

340023 BARRYS OF BANTRY LIMITED E4 06/02/2025

340023 BARRYS OF BANTRY LIMITED E4 06/02/2025

295420 PAT SWAYNE SUPPLIES LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

651471 VIGO HEALTH LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

651471 VIGO HEALTH LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

651471 VIGO HEALTH LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

497076 CLEARVIEW INVESTMENTS & PENSIONS LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

497076 CLEARVIEW INVESTMENTS & PENSIONS LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E4 05/02/2025

126818 NEWPORT MOTORS LIMITED E4 05/02/2025
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571540 CORRIGAN'S CORNER LIMITED E4 06/02/2025

571540 CORRIGAN'S CORNER LIMITED E4 06/02/2025

571540 CORRIGAN'S CORNER LIMITED E4 06/02/2025

571540 CORRIGAN'S CORNER LIMITED E4 06/02/2025

571540 CORRIGAN'S CORNER LIMITED E4 06/02/2025

571540 CORRIGAN'S CORNER LIMITED E4 06/02/2025

571540 CORRIGAN'S CORNER LIMITED E4 06/02/2025

340023 BARRYS OF BANTRY LIMITED E4 06/02/2025

571540 CORRIGAN'S CORNER LIMITED E4 06/02/2025

439184 AGHALAOISE DISTRIBUTION LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

439184 AGHALAOISE DISTRIBUTION LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

101533 THREE RIVERS OIL LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

430821 BRANDFORD LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

430821 BRANDFORD LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

209922 HAYCUM PROPERTIES LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

209922 HAYCUM PROPERTIES LIMITED E4 07/02/2025

525406 CHERUB FUNDING DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY E4 10/02/2025

306656 CLAIMS AND RISK MANAGEMENT LIMITED E4 10/02/2025

198482 TREASURY HOLDINGS UNLIMITED COMPANY E48 10/02/2025

271482 SPENCER DOCK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED E48 10/02/2025

350834 FAXGORE LIMITED E48 10/02/2025

374992 SDDC (NO.1) LIMITED E48 10/02/2025

374993 SDDC (NO.2) LIMITED E48 10/02/2025

374994 SDDC (NO. 3) LIMITED E48 10/02/2025

375002 SDDC (NO. 5) LIMITED E48 10/02/2025

376271 SDDC (NO.6) LIMITED E48 10/02/2025

376272 SDDC (NO.7) LIMITED E48 10/02/2025

376273 SDDC (NO.8) LIMITED E48 10/02/2025

518216 ROBERT STOWE LIMITED E5 05/02/2025

625611 KANTOOR FINANCE 2018 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

E5 06/02/2025

60755 M. MCKENNA LIMITED E5 07/02/2025

593609 ENTEKRA LIMITED E5 07/02/2025

568335 BASH-VIT 2 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY E5 06/02/2025

517063 THE IDAHO CAFÉ LIMITED E5 05/02/2025

559305 FAUGHEEN RESTAURANT LIMITED E5 05/02/2025

541592 DHL INVESTMENTS LIMITED E5 05/02/2025

573600 VIATEL GLOBAL SERVICES IRELAND LIMITED E5 05/02/2025

643885 STREAMVIEW CONNECT TRADING DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

E5 07/02/2025

126540 ADVANCED STEEL PRODUCTS (ENNIS) LIMITED E5 07/02/2025

326324 RITTLESTONE LIMITED E5 07/02/2025
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677312 ASSET ADVISORY VISION LIMITED E5 07/02/2025

662300 TINY TOTS EARLY YEARS LIMITED E5 07/02/2025

445444 DACTYL VIII LIMITED E5 07/02/2025

530936 OPKO IRELAND LIMITED E5 07/02/2025

530917 OPKO IRELAND GLOBAL HOLDINGS LIMITED E5 07/02/2025

669400 ULTRA CONCEPTS LIMITED E5 07/02/2025

618879 PDSR DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED E5 07/02/2025

341451 MINUTEBUYER CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED E5 06/02/2025

226191 BCI BLUE CUBE INTERACTIVE LIMITED E5 05/02/2025

651471 VIGO HEALTH LIMITED E5 05/02/2025

497076 CLEARVIEW INVESTMENTS & PENSIONS LIMITED E5 05/02/2025

306656 CLAIMS AND RISK MANAGEMENT LIMITED E5 10/02/2025

439184 AGHALAOISE DISTRIBUTION LIMITED E5 07/02/2025

430821 BRANDFORD LIMITED E5 07/02/2025

209922 HAYCUM PROPERTIES LIMITED E5 07/02/2025

383420 GE FINANCIAL HOLDINGS UNLIMITED COMPANY E54 07/02/2025

518216 ROBERT STOWE LIMITED E6 05/02/2025

625611 KANTOOR FINANCE 2018 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

E6 06/02/2025

593609 ENTEKRA LIMITED E6 07/02/2025

568335 BASH-VIT 2 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY E6 06/02/2025

517063 THE IDAHO CAFÉ LIMITED E6 05/02/2025

541592 DHL INVESTMENTS LIMITED E6 05/02/2025

573600 VIATEL GLOBAL SERVICES IRELAND LIMITED E6 05/02/2025

643885 STREAMVIEW CONNECT TRADING DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

E6 07/02/2025

126540 ADVANCED STEEL PRODUCTS (ENNIS) LIMITED E6 07/02/2025

677312 ASSET ADVISORY VISION LIMITED E6 07/02/2025

662300 TINY TOTS EARLY YEARS LIMITED E6 07/02/2025

445444 DACTYL VIII LIMITED E6 07/02/2025

530936 OPKO IRELAND LIMITED E6 07/02/2025

530917 OPKO IRELAND GLOBAL HOLDINGS LIMITED E6 07/02/2025

669400 ULTRA CONCEPTS LIMITED E6 07/02/2025

618879 PDSR DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED E6 07/02/2025

341451 MINUTEBUYER CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED E6 06/02/2025

651471 VIGO HEALTH LIMITED E6 05/02/2025

497076 CLEARVIEW INVESTMENTS & PENSIONS LIMITED E6 05/02/2025

306656 CLAIMS AND RISK MANAGEMENT LIMITED E6 10/02/2025

439184 AGHALAOISE DISTRIBUTION LIMITED E6 07/02/2025

430821 BRANDFORD LIMITED E6 07/02/2025

209922 HAYCUM PROPERTIES LIMITED E6 07/02/2025

60755 M. MCKENNA LIMITED E7 07/02/2025
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559305 FAUGHEEN RESTAURANT LIMITED E7 05/02/2025

326324 RITTLESTONE LIMITED E7 07/02/2025

226191 BCI BLUE CUBE INTERACTIVE LIMITED E7 05/02/2025

50191 S.M. MORRIS LIMITED E9 06/02/2025

557470 FINSABU LIMITED E9 05/02/2025

24448 BARTON SMITH LIMITED E9 06/02/2025

216081 O'SULLIVAN FUELS LIMITED E9 06/02/2025

93068 SEAVIEW CASTLE CONTRACTS LIMITED E9 06/02/2025

253878 LAGANVALE LIMITED E9 05/02/2025

253878 LAGANVALE LIMITED E9 05/02/2025

429238 KNOCKWOOD PROPERTIES LIMITED E9 05/02/2025

339774 MCMAHON PROPERTIES LIMITED E9 05/02/2025

300636 FARRELL BROTHERS PLANT HIRE & CRUSHING 
LIMITED

E9 05/02/2025

391791 TAILORED HOMES (IRL) LIMITED E9 07/02/2025

120201 MCCARTHY BROTHERS (CONTRACTORS) ENNIS 
LIMITED

E9 07/02/2025

536972 AHUM SOLUTIONS LIMITED G1 10/02/2025

189681 LANBAR LIMITED G1 10/02/2025

430499 KLEROS PREFERRED FUNDING V PUBLIC LIMITED 
COMPANY

G1 10/02/2025

734975 WINDMILL II BASEMENT COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

G1 10/02/2025

579064 A-LINE DUBLIN LIMITED G1 10/02/2025

329082 LOUISVILLE PUBLISHING LIMITED G1 05/02/2025

512625 KV MSN 23218 AND 23219 AIRCRAFT DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

G1 06/02/2025

540971 KV MSN 24463 AIRCRAFT DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

G1 07/02/2025

571834 KVN NO-4 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY G1 06/02/2025

676767 KV AIRCRAFT NO.16 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

G1 06/02/2025

529021 KV MSN 28733 AIRCRAFT DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

G1 06/02/2025

326324 RITTLESTONE LIMITED G1 07/02/2025

463823 JTF BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED G1 06/02/2025

393164 MTIS LIMITED G1 06/02/2025

686883 CCR WEBSITES LIMITED G1 06/02/2025

325121 BRIDGESHAW HOLDINGS LIMITED G1 06/02/2025

290351 FIBREPULSE LIMITED G1 10/02/2025

306656 CLAIMS AND RISK MANAGEMENT LIMITED G1 10/02/2025

227881 G.F.C. GRAIN LIMITED G2 10/02/2025

566849 MCCARVILLE RETAIL LIMITED G2 10/02/2025

521737 RORCOMMS LIMITED G2 10/02/2025

657373 SUPER MARIO'S TAKEAWAY LIMITED G2 10/02/2025
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458408 DSJ PUBLICAN LIMITED G2 10/02/2025

677757 HAZELBROOK POP LIMITED G2 10/02/2025

520887 B & D FOOD EMPORIUM GOREY LIMITED G2 10/02/2025

679792 ORGANISATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY SOLUTIONS LIMITED G2 10/02/2025

488983 APEREE LIVING GALWAY LIMITED G2 10/02/2025

668255 DEBO CONTRACTORS LIMITED G2 10/02/2025


